2025-2026 SPRING SEMESTER (NORMAL EDUCATION)
MES442 MECHANICAL / MES438 THERMAL SCIENCE LABORATORY I

27.02.2026 1 2 3 4 5 6
06.03.2026 4 5 6 7
13.03.2026 3 4 5 6 7 8
20.03.2026 Public Holiday

27.03.2026 4 5 6 7 8 1 2
03.04.2026 *

10.04.2026 Midterm Week

17.04.2026 5 6 7 8 1 2 3
24.04.2026 6 7 8 1 2 3
01.05.2026 Public Holiday

08.05.2026 7 8 1 2 3 4
15.05.2026 8 1 2 3 4 5
22.05.2026 Make-up Experiments

29.05.2026 Public Holiday

*: MES442 and MES438 Laboratory 11 courses will not be held.

LABORATORIES AND RELEVANT RESEARCH ASSISTANTS

A Francis Turbine Test Res. Assist. Ibrahim Mert HAKLIGOR
B  Refrigeration Laboratory Unit Res. Assist. Alperen Burak GURUK

C  Rapid Prototyping Res. Assist. Mehmet Burak IBEKCI

D Industrial Sensors for Automation and Control  Res. Assist. M. Batuhan KULTUR

E  Pneumatic Circuit Design and Applications Res. Assist. Orhun Cem GOKCILER

F  Heat Treatment for Steels Res. Assist. Hasan CELIK

G Wind tunnel tests of an Airfoil Res. Assist. Ugur ERGIN

H

Measurement of Viscosity Res. Assist. Ibrahim DIKER
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Number

2018257011
2019257015
2019257016
2019257028
2019257066
2019257079
2020257004

Number

2021257032
2021257043
2021257044
2021257046
2021257051
2021257052
2021257068

Number

2020257040
2020257049
2020257068
2020257073
2020257081
2020257305
2020257504

Number

2021257047
2021257049
2021257050
2021257056
2021257071
2021257075
2021257301

1.Group
Name Surname
FATIH BAL
OMER BASKAYA
FATIH MEHMET BOZAN
HASAN DOGAN
RUSTU SUVARI
RAFET EREN YILDIRIM
EMIRCAN AVCI

3.Group
Name Surname
MUSTAFA NERIT DURGUN
MEHMET BUGRA KARACA
ELIF ALEYNA KARAHAN
EREN KEKLIK
ERTUGRUL KOCAK
GORKEM EMRE KOCAK
YIGIT SEZER

5.Group
Name Surname
MEHMET DENIZ ISiK
SEMIHA KESER
BERKAY TOPAKSU
EMRE UCES
IBRAHIM UGUR YILGIN
ABDULLAH KHIR ALLAH
MUSTAFA HALUK KIR

7.Group
Name Surname
SELIMCAN KELES
SALIH KAAN KINACI
OMER KOCABI
OGUZHAN KUBAT
ALPEREN TAKICAK
GORKEM TILKI
AHMAD ALSHEIKH SANA
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Number

2020257014
2020257058
2020257070
2020257082
2021257007
2021257015
2021257021

Number

2021257074
2021257080
2019257061
2019257062
2019257067
2019257601
2020257007

Number

2021257004
2021257005
2021257008
2021257012
2021257018
2021257024
2021257027

Number

2021257455
2021257602
2022257016
2022257071
2022257304
2022257452
2022257455
2022257457

2.Group
Name Surname
BASAK CAN
EMRE OZDEMIR
YUNUS TUFEKCIOGLU
MEHMET YORGUN
YILDIRAY ALPARSLAN
EMRE AYKAN
BIROL CELIK

4.Group
Name Surname
GULNUR TEPE
BUGRA YILMAZ
ALI HAYDAR OKSUZ
ELIF NUR ONCEL
BERKAY SEN
NIHAT ERDEN
EKREM BEDIZUS

6.Group
Name Surname
BARIS AKYURT
DENIZ AKYUREK
ELA ALTAY
INAL UTKU ATALAY
MUSA YASIN BICER
MEDAR ONUR DAGTEKIN
ESABIL DEMIRCIOGLU

8.Group
Name Surname
MELEK YAREN YUCEL
GULDENIZ SARICA
ERKIN CAN
MEHMET UNURLU
MUSTAFA HAFIZ
SELIM AKCAY
YALCIN KAHRAMAN
MERYEM DOGA YUZGEC



