

## 2025-2026 SPRING SEMESTER (NORMAL EDUCATION)

### MES442 MECHANICAL / MES438 THERMAL SCIENCE LABORATORY II

Date	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H
27.02.2026	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
06.03.2026	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	1
13.03.2026	3	4	5	6	7	8	1	2
20.03.2026	Public Holiday							
27.03.2026	4	5	6	7	8	1	2	3
03.04.2026	*							
10.04.2026	Midterm Week							
17.04.2026	5	6	7	8	1	2	3	4
24.04.2026	6	7	8	1	2	3	4	5
01.05.2026	Public Holiday							
08.05.2026	7	8	1	2	3	4	5	6
15.05.2026	8	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
22.05.2026	Make-up Experiments							
29.05.2026	Public Holiday							

\*: MES442 and MES438 Laboratory II courses will not be held.

### LABORATORIES AND RELEVANT RESEARCH ASSISTANTS

A	Francis Turbine Test	Res. Assist. İbrahim Mert HAKLIGÖR
B	Refrigeration Laboratory Unit	Res. Assist. Alperen Burak GÜRÜK
C	Rapid Prototyping	Res. Assist. Mehmet Burak İBEKÇİ
D	Industrial Sensors for Automation and Control	Res. Assist. M. Batuhan KÜLTÜR
E	Pneumatic Circuit Design and Applications	Res. Assist. Orhun Cem GÖKCİLER
F	Heat Treatment for Steels	Res. Assist. Hasan ÇELİK
G	Wind tunnel tests of an Airfoil	Res. Assist. Uğur ERGİN
H	Measurement of Viscosity	Res. Assist. İbrahim DİKER

1.Group		
	Number	Name Surname
1	2018257011	FATİH BAL
2	2019257015	ÖMER BAŞKAYA
3	2019257016	FATİH MEHMET BOZAN
4	2019257028	HASAN DOĞAN
5	2019257066	RÜŞTÜ SÜVARI
6	2019257079	RAFET EREN YILDIRIM
7	2020257004	EMİRCAN AVCI

2.Group		
	Number	Name Surname
1	2020257014	BAŞAK CAN
2	2020257058	EMRE ÖZDEMİR
3	2020257070	YUNUS TÜFEKÇİOĞLU
4	2020257082	MEHMET YORGUN
5	2021257007	YILDIRAY ALPARSLAN
6	2021257015	EMRE AYKAN
7	2021257021	BİROL ÇELİK

3.Group		
	Number	Name Surname
1	2021257032	MUSTAFA NERİT DURĞUN
2	2021257043	MEHMET BUĞRA KARACA
3	2021257044	ELİF ALEYNA KARAHAN
4	2021257046	EREN KEKLİK
5	2021257051	ERTUĞRUL KOÇAK
6	2021257052	GÖRKEM EMRE KOÇAK
7	2021257068	YİĞİT SEZER

4.Group		
	Number	Name Surname
1	2021257074	GÜLNUR TEPE
2	2021257080	BUĞRA YILMAZ
3	2019257061	ALİ HAYDAR ÖKSÜZ
4	2019257062	ELİF NUR ÖNCEL
5	2019257067	BERKAY ŞEN
6	2019257601	NİHAT ERDEN
7	2020257007	EKREM BEDİZUS

5.Group		
	Number	Name Surname
1	2020257040	MEHMET DENİZ İŞİK
2	2020257049	SEMİHA KESER
3	2020257068	BERKAY TOPAKSU
4	2020257073	EMRE ÜÇEŞ
5	2020257081	İBRAHİM UĞUR YILGIN
6	2020257305	ABDULLAH KHİR ALLAH
7	2020257504	MUSTAFA HALUK KIR

6.Group		
	Number	Name Surname
1	2021257004	BARIŞ AKYURT
2	2021257005	DENİZ AKYÜREK
3	2021257008	ELA ALTAY
4	2021257012	İNAL UTKU ATALAY
5	2021257018	MUSA YASİN BİÇER
6	2021257024	MEDAR ONUR DAĞTEKİN
7	2021257027	ESABİL DEMİRCİOĞLU

7.Group		
	Number	Name Surname
1	2021257047	SELİMCAN KELEŞ
2	2021257049	SALİH KAAN KINACI
3	2021257050	ÖMER KOCABİ
4	2021257056	OĞUZHAN KUBAT
5	2021257071	ALPEREN TAKICAK
6	2021257075	GÖRKEM TİLKİ
7	2021257301	AHMAD ALSHEIKH SANA

8.Group		
	Number	Name Surname
1	2021257455	MELEK YAREN YÜCEL
2	2021257602	GÜLDENİZ SARICA
3	2022257016	ERKİN CAN
4	2022257071	MEHMET UNURLU
5	2022257304	MUSTAFA HAFİZ
6	2022257452	SELİM AKÇAY
7	2022257455	YALÇIN KAHRAMAN
8	2022257457	MERYEM DOĞA YÜZGEÇ